PHASE CUT DUAL OUTPUT MODULE
PCDO
FEATURES
 Two channel output
 Isolated phase cut inputs
 Isolated milliamp inputs
 One or two channel input
 High reliability mosfet outputs

Output Wattage Code (40W/ch.)
Input Option Code (PC or mA)
ORDERING INFORMATION PHYSICAL CONFIGURATION
INPUT CODE OPTIONS
PC - 10-90% Phase cut Isolated input
mA - 4-20mA Isolated input
*Note: 0-10V DC input comes standard as a second input on
both phase cur and 4-20mA versions of the PCDO.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CODE OPTIONS
10 - 2 to 10V Phase cut output for damper actuators
16 - 6 to 18V Phase cut output for magnetic valves
17 - 1 to 17V Phase cut output for Am1s valves
20 - 0 to 20V Phase cut output for general purpose
FUNCTION ORDERING CODE
STD  - Independent or parallel phase cut output operation
SEQ  - Sequenced phase cut output operation (indicate
desired sequence for each output when ordering.
AMP  - Two channel amplifier only (no scaling)
STAEFA'S RECOMMENDED
WIRE LENGTH & SIZE CHART
 NORMAL     COPPER WIRE SIZE
 POWER 18GA    16GA    14GA    12GA
   40W  40'        60'       75'        100'
   80W  20'        30'       40'         60'
  120W  12'        20'       30'         50'
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLES
PCDO/MA/PCM/STD-10 Isolated 4-20mA, inputs, independent or parallel.  Dual 2-10V phase cut, 40 watt outputs.
PCDO/PC/PCM/SEQ2-20 Isolated 10-90% phase cut inputs with dual 0-20V phase cut 40 watt outputs.  Channel 1
operating over 0-50% of input signal.  Channel 2 operating over 50 to 100% of input signals.
PCDO/PC/PCM/SEQ3-16 Isolated 10-90% phase cut inputs with dual 6-18V phase cut 40 watt outputs.  Channel 1
operates over 0-33% of input signal, channel 2 operates over 33 to 100% of input signal.
PCDO/PC/ /AMP Isolated 10 to 90% phase cut inputs dual phase cut 40 watt output amplifier.
FIELD SETUP AND CALIBRATIONS
The PCDO has a input LEVEL adjustment for each channel for factory calibration.  The test point for channel 1 is the left pin
of JP1, the right pin of JP1 is the test point for channel 2.   When a 100% input signal is applied to each input,  the signal at each